

DANIEL P. MCCOY
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

COUNTY OF ALBANY OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE 112 STATE STREET ALBANY, NEW YORK 12207-2021 (518) 447-7040 - FAX (518) 447-5589 WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM

MICHAEL P. MCLAUGHLIN, JR.
DEPUTY COUNTY EXECUTIVE

October 2, 2024

Honorable Joanne Cunningham, Chair Albany County Legislature 112 State Street, Room 710 Albany, New York 12207

Dear Chairwoman Cunningham,

I respectfully request the Albany County Legislature's authorization to enter into an intermunicipal agreement with the Town of Coeymans as part of the Albany County's Municipal Park Improvement Initiative Grant Program.

This county-wide initiative is for the development of parks, playgrounds, and recreational facilities throughout the County to help improve the lives of the residents and visitors. Only incorporated cities, towns, or villages within Albany County were eligible to apply. The County has agreed to provide them with a grant of \$14,910.19 for work to improve Valley Paper Mill Park.

Thank you for your time and consideration on this matter. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to reach out to my office.

Sincerely,

Daniel P. McCoy Albany County Executive

cc: Hon. Dennis A. Feeney, Majority Leader Hon. Frank A. Mauriello, Minority Leader Rebekah Kennedy, Majority Counsel Arnis Zilgme, Minority Counsel